

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 05.10.2015  
Court No. 5  
Item No. 11

CONTEMPT PETITION ( C ) NO. 505 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4329 OF 2003

Sourabh Jain

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Jang Bahadur Yadav & Ors.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice on the question of limitation.”

Accordingly, show-cause notice to all the six alleged contemnors was issued by Registered Post AD. Neither A/D card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

It is submitted that Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Advocate has on 30.09.2015 filed Vakalatnama & Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 & Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and the same is circulated herewith.

Service of show-cause notice is not complete on respondent No. 6.

The Contempt Petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**