

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 505 of 2015 In C.A. No.4329 of 2003

SOURABH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Shruti Sen, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somraj Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.10.05

Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel appearing for the Moradabad Development Authority, has submitted that

18:10:19 IST
Reason:

2575.395 sq. mtr. of land is available in praesenti and that

the Authority can consider to give it to the petitioner on payment of the development charges, interest and other charges, which would include the charges for registration.

CP 505/15

At this juncture, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that he has already deposited Rs.10,30,158/- towards the development charges. Other charges shall be computed by the Authority and be placed before us within three weeks hence.

The officers, who are present in the Court today, their personal presence is dispensed with until further orders.

The names of the respondent Nos.5 and 6 be deleted
from the array of the parties.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master