

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 505 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4329 OF 2003

Sourabh Jain

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

Jang Bahadur Yadav & Ors.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“ Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel appearing for the Moradabad Development Authority, has submitted that 2575.395 sq. mtr. Of land is available in *praesenti* and that the Authority can consider to give it to the petitioner on payment of the development charges, interest and other charges, which would include the charges for registration. At this juncture, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that he has already deposited Rs. 10,30,158/- towards the development charges. Other charges shall be computed by the Authority and be placed before us within three weeks hence.

The officers, who are present in the Court today, their personal presence is dispensed with until further orders.

The names of the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 be deleted from the array of the parties.

List the matter after three weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Advocate has on 27.10.2015 filed Affidavit of Jang Bahadur Yadav, Vice Chairman, Moradabad Development Authority alongwith an Interlocutory Application exemption from filing Official Translation. The Interlocutory Application has been registered as Interlocutory Application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 & is being circulated alongwith the Affidavit.

The Contempt Petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate

Mr. M. P. Shorawala

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR