

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.505/2015 In C.A. No.4329/2003
SOURABH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) No. 4/2016

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Mohan, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Haren P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.

Ms. Geetan Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is not complete in respect of alleged contemnorsâ-
respondent nos.2 and 3.

Put up after service is complete.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master