

2ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) Nos.505/2015 In C.A. No.4329/2003

SOURABH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) No.4/2016

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition)

Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Ms. Geetan Dua, Adv.

Mrs. Veenakshi Kadyan, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the transfer case and the contempt petition be listed in the first week of May, 2017.

Liberty is granted to file documents/affidavits in both the cases. Pleadings be exchanged in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master