

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A/ XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 505/2015

IN

C.A. NO. 4329/2003

SOURABH JAIN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR YADAV & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 4/2016 (XVI-A)

Date : 07-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Apurv, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, AOR.

Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the contempt petition along with transferred case for final disposal next week before the appropriate Bench.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER

