

ITEM NO.11

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 505/2015 in C.A. No. 4329/2003

SOURABH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 4/2016 (XVI-A)

Date : 18-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Advocate-on-Record appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor has passed away recently.

Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the contemnors-respondent Nos.2 and 3 to take necessary steps to make alternative arrangements.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)